GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2449
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2015

Introduction of RAA

2449. SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:
SHRI D.K. SURESH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Rashtriya Avishkar Abhiyan in
the country;

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof; and
(c) the time by which it is likely to be introduced?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@):  The Ministry of Human Resource Development has launched ‘Rashtriya Aavishkar

Abhiyan’ programme on 09.07.2015.

(b) & (c): The objectives of the programme are to enable children to become motivated
and engaged in Science, Mathematics and Technology through observation, experimentation,
inference drawing, model building, rational reasoning, etc, and to create a culture of inquiry

based learning in Schools.
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